

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 1/2017 in Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 1055/2017

EX. NAIK R.V. PRASAD (SERVICE NO. 69114676-X) AOC Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR DEFENCE SECRETARY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act,
2007 and office report)

Date : 27/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar S., Adv.
Mr. Umesh Chandra Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Parkak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for leave to appeal is allowed.

Issue notice.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Shakti Parkash Sharma)
Court Master