

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 4571/2017

EX. NAIK R.V. PRASAD (SERVICE NO. 69114676-X) AOC Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR DEFENCE SECRETARY . & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 10-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within 45 days. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of the above said period.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB