

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4571/2017

EX. NAIK R.V. PRASAD (SERVICE NO. 69114676-X) AOC Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR DEFENCE SECRETARY . & ORS. Respondent(s)

)

Date : 01-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Chandra Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jyoti Ghindiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Vrinda Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after Dusshera holidays.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER